File No: Mi/25/2021-GENERAL ADMIN-MOWR Government of India Ministry of Jal Shakti Deptt. of WR, RD & GR

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi dated: 27th October,2023

Subject: - Observance of Pledge taking ceremony on the occasion of 'Rashtriya Ekta Diwas' on 31st October 2023.

In pursuance of D.O. Letter No. I-19034/01/2023-NI-II dated 20th October, 2023 received from Shri Amit Shah, Hon'ble Home and Cooperation Minister on the subject mentioned above, it has been decided to take Rashtriya Ekta Diwas Pledge at 10:00 AM on 31st October, 2023. A copy of Rashtriya Ekta Diwas Pledge in Hindi & English is enclosed.

2. All officers/staffs are requested to assemble in the conference hall of the Department in Shram Shakti Bhawan, where pledge will be administered by Secretary (WR, RD & GR) at 10:00 AM on 31.10.2023.

Encl.: As above.

(Sanjeev Kumar Tiwari) Section Officer (GA) Tel.23719816

To:-

All Officers/Sections/Units/Desks in the DoWR, RD & GR through Intra-Mowr portal.

Copy to: -

1.PS to Hon'ble Minister (Jal Shakti)
2.PS to Hon'ble MoS (Jal Shakti)
3.PS to Advisor to Hon'ble Minister (Jal Shakti)
4.PPS to Secretary (DoWR, RD & GR)
5.PPS to MD (NWM), DoWR, RD & GR
6.PPS to JS (Admn.)/ Sr.PPS to JS (RD & PP)/PPS to JS& FA/PPS to DDG(MI Stat.)/PPS to Commissioner(SPR)
7. DS(eGov/IEC) with a request to depute one photographer

8. All wing heads.

राष्ट्रीय एकता दिवस शपथ

मैं सत्यनिष्ठा से शपथ लेती/लेता हूँ कि मैं राष्ट्र की एकता, अखंडता और सुरक्षा को बनाए रखने के लिए स्वयं को समर्पित करूंगी/करूंगा और अपने देशवासियों के बीच यह संदेश फैलाने का भी भरसक प्रयत्न करूंगी/करूंगा। मैं यह शपथ अपने देश की एकता की भावना से ले रहीं/रहा हूँ जिसे सरदार वल्लभभाई पटेल की दूरदर्शिता एवं कार्यों द्वारा संभव बनाया जा सका। मैं अपने देश की आंतरिक सुरक्षा सुनिश्चित करने के लिए अपना योगदान करने का भी सत्यनिष्ठा से संकल्प करती/करता हूँ।

RASHTRIYA EKTA DIWAS PLEDGE

I solemnly pledge that I dedicate myself to preserve the unity, integrity and security of the nation and also strive hard to spread this message among my fellow countrymen. I take this pledge in the spirit of unification of my country which was made possible by the vision and actions of Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel. I also solemnly resolve to make my own contribution to ensure internal security of my country.